

Extension



Leadership Pulaski County

Creating a network of willing, knowledgeable, committed leaders to step up and make a difference in our community.

Join the Class!

*Are you interested in advancing your leadership abilities?

*Do you want to learn more about our community & making a difference?

*Are you ready to make connections to become a more effective community leader?

Leadership Pulaski County 2022 participants will advance:

- Your leadership abilities
- Connections to other leaders
- Awareness of community issues
- Knowledge of Pulaski County
- Getting involved to make a difference!

Session Topics

- ★ Getting to Know Pulaski County
- ★Team Building
- ★Identifying Leadership Style
- *Leading through Interpersonal Communication
- ★Exploring Diversity
- ★Getting Involved
- ★Managing Conflict
- *Serving on Nonprofit Boards
- **★**Building a Healthy Community
- **★**Exploring Education
- ✤ How County Government Works
- ★ Exploring Economic Development

To Apply

The program fee of \$350 per participant includes all materials, instruction, and meals for the 12session course.

To apply, visit the Purdue Extension registration site:

www.extension.purdue.edu/

Applications due August 12, 2022.

Participants completing at least 10 of the 12 sessions will receive a certificate of completion from Purdue University.

Classes are Thursdays, 8:00 AM- 12:00 PM EST (optional tours/ lunch to follow)

Program dates: September 8 - December 8

Classes held at various locations in Pulaski County.



Photo: 2021 Leadership Pulaski County

Contact Information

Purdue Extension, Pulaski County 574-946-3412 Karla Redweik kapember@purdue.edu www.extension.purdue.edu/

Presented by Purdue University Extension & Community Foundation of Pulaski County





Extension